
  

   

Roman Numerals - (1-100)

1) Write the correct digit next to each Roman numeral.

A

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

XXX =

XXVI =

LX =

LXI =

LXXV =

LXXXIII =

XXXVIII =

XIX =

XCIV =

XLIX =

2) Write the correct Roman numeral next to each digit.

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

15 =

23 =

31 =

55 =

64 =

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

48 =

90 =

56 =

27 =

39 =

3) Write the following Roman numerals in ascending order.

Example

 40  
10 before 50

XL

X
10

XX
20

XXX
30 40

XL
50
L

60
LX

70 80 90 100 500 1000

LXX LXXX XC C D M

You can never use more than 
three of the same numeral in 
a row 

 40  
Not this 

XXXX

X

XCVXXXIV LXII XLI XXVIII

  

   



  

   

Roman Numerals - (100-500)

1) Write the correct digit next to each Roman numeral.

B

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

CXX =

D =

CCXXV =

DXL =

CXI =

DXXX =

DCCC =

DCXX =

DXXII =

CCCXXXIII =

2) Write the correct Roman numeral next to each digit.

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

130 =

225 =

510 =

455 =

258 =

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

361 =

109 =

132 =

399 =

422 =

3) Write the following Roman numerals in ascending order

X
10

XX
20

XXX
30 40

XL
50
L

60
LX

70 80 90 100 500 1000

LXX LXXX XC C D M

Example

 40  
10 before 50

XL

You can never use more than 
three of the same numeral in 
a row 

 40  
Not this 

XXXX

X

  

   

CDXCCXVI CCCXXVI CCIX CXXXVIII

  

   

  

   



  

   

  

   

Roman Numerals - (500-1000+)

1) Write the correct digit next to each Roman numeral.

C

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

DCC =

DCXV =

DCCCL =

CDXXI =

MCC =

CM =

MDC =

MCCXLI =

CCXLIX =

CXIX =

2) Write the correct Roman numeral next to each digit.

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

200 =

620 =

482 =

725 =

540 =

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

1220 =

2300 =

1535 =

1010 =

1444 =

3) Write the following Roman numerals in ascending order.

X
10

XX
20

XXX
30 40

XL
50
L

60
LX

70 80 90 100 500 1000

LXX LXXX XC C D M

Example

 40  
10 before 50

XL

You can never use more than 
three of the same numeral in 
a row 

 40  
Not this 

XXXX

X

  

   

  

   

CCCXXVDL DCC MCCX CMXX



  

   

Roman Numerals - (1-100)

1) Write the correct digit next to each Roman numeral.

A

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

XXX =

XXVI =

LX =

LXI =

LXXV =

LXXXIII =

XXXVIII =

XIX =

XCIV =

XLIX =

2) Write the correct Roman numeral next to each digit.

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

15 =

23 =

31 =

55 =

64 =

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

48 =

90 =

56 =

27 =

39 =

3) Write the following Roman numerals in ascending order.

  

   

XCVXXXIV LXII XLI XXVIII

  

   

Answers

34 95 62 41 28

XXXIVXXVIII XLI LXII XCV

30

26

60

41

75

83

38

19

94

49

XV

XXIII

XXXI

LV

LXIV

XLVIII

XC

LVI

XXVII

XXXIX



  

   

Roman Numerals - (100-500)

1) Write the correct digit next to each Roman numeral.

B

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

CXX =

D =

CCXXV =

DXL =

CXI =

DXXX =

DCCC =

DCXX =

DXXII =

CCCXXXIII =

2) Write the correct Roman numeral next to each digit.

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

130 =

225 =

510 =

455 =

258 =

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

361 =

109 =

132 =

399 =

422 =

3) Write the following Roman numerals in ascending order

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

CDXCCXVI CCCXXVI CCIX CXXXVIII

  

   

  

   

Answers

CXXX CCCLXI

CIX

CXXXII

CCCXCIX

CLXXII

CCXXV

DX

CDXLIV

CCLVIII

216 410 326 209 138

CXXXVIII CCXVICCIX CCCXXVI CDX

120

500

225

540

111

530

800

620

522

333



  

   

  

   

Roman Numerals - (500-1000+)

1) Write the correct digit next to each Roman numeral.

C

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

DCC =

DCXV =

DCCCL =

CDXXI =

MCC =

CM =

MDC =

MCCXLI =

CCXLIX =

CXIX =

2) Write the correct Roman numeral next to each digit.

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

200 =

620 =

482 =

725 =

540 =

f.

g.

h.

i.

j.

1220 =

2300 =

1535 =

1010 =

1444 =

3) Write the following Roman numerals in ascending order.

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

CCCXXVDL DCC MCCX CMXX

Answers

CC MCCXX

MMCCC

MDXXXV

MX

MCDXLIV

DCXX

CDLXXXII

DCCXXV

DXL

550 325 700 1210 920

CCCXXV DL DCC CMXX MCCX

700

615

850

421

1200

900

1600

1241

249

119


